

BID DATE: WEDNESDAY, MARCH 30, 2016 AT 2:00 PM
AVAILABILITY DATE: MAY 31, 2016
COMPLETION DATE: DECEMBER 15 2016

ITEM #	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	Carolina Environmental Contracting, Inc.		Smith-Rowe, LLC		Country Boy Landscaping, Inc.		Yates Construction Co, Inc.		UNIT PRICE AVERAGE	TOTAL PRICE AVERAGE	City of W-S Engineers Estimate	
				PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL		
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	47,621.00	47,621.00	49,150.00	49,150.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	55,400.00	55,400.00	50,542.75	50,542.75	56,000.00	56,000.00
2	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	11,667.00	11,667.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	14,916.75	14,916.75	30,000.00	30,000.00
3	SELECT TREE REMOVAL	5	EA	125.00	625.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	100.00	500.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	681.25	3,406.25	568.54	2,842.70
4	GRADING	1	LS	61,138.00	61,138.00	165,000.00	165,000.00	258,000.00	258,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	146,034.50	146,034.50	160,000.00	160,000.00
5	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	1,500	CY	25.70	38,550.00	40.00	60,000.00	12.00	18,000.00	45.00	67,500.00	30.68	46,012.50	53.02	79,530.00
6	SELECT MATERIAL, CLASS III	500	TON	41.15	20,575.00	45.00	22,500.00	22.00	11,000.00	35.00	17,500.00	35.79	17,893.75	33.00	16,500.00
7	SELECT MATERIAL, CLASS IV	500	TON	41.70	20,850.00	45.00	22,500.00	26.00	13,000.00	38.50	19,250.00	37.80	18,900.00	37.50	18,750.00
8	SURGE STONE	2,500	TON	39.70	99,250.00	45.00	112,500.00	24.30	60,750.00	42.50	106,250.00	37.88	94,687.50	41.16	102,900.00
9	GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	8,000	SY	1.80	14,400.00	3.00	24,000.00	1.00	8,000.00	5.00	40,000.00	2.70	21,600.00	4.17	33,360.00
10	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR	150	TON	41.15	6,172.50	35.00	5,250.00	30.00	4,500.00	38.50	5,775.00	36.16	5,424.38	40.12	6,018.00
11	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE	480	SY	3.10	1,488.00	5.00	2,400.00	2.00	960.00	5.00	2,400.00	3.78	1,812.00	3.96	1,900.80
12	15" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS IV	74	LF	47.10	3,485.40	67.00	4,958.00	55.00	4,070.00	40.00	2,960.00	52.28	3,868.35	52.00	3,848.00
13	42" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS IV	34	LF	132.40	4,501.60	145.00	4,930.00	150.00	5,100.00	120.00	4,080.00	136.85	4,652.90	96.25	3,272.50
14	48" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS IV	42	LF	154.70	6,497.40	175.00	7,350.00	200.00	8,400.00	160.00	6,720.00	172.43	7,241.85	118.00	4,956.00
15	15" FLARED END SECTION	4	EA	952.10	3,808.40	1,346.00	5,384.00	950.00	3,800.00	600.00	2,400.00	962.03	3,848.10	1,195.00	4,780.00
16	42" FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	2,633.50	2,633.50	2,394.00	2,394.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,081.88	2,081.88	2,000.00	2,000.00
17	UNCLASSIFIED STRUCTURE EXCAVATION, STA 10+82.41	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	8,750.00	8,750.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
18	UNCLASSIFIED STRUCTURE EXCAVATION, STA 36+98.34	1	LS	1,650.00	1,650.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	6,287.50	6,287.50	5,000.00	5,000.00
19	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	1,740	TON	34.75	60,465.00	33.00	57,420.00	33.00	57,420.00	34.00	59,160.00	33.69	58,616.25	45.91	79,883.40
20	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE SF9.5A	510	TON	79.50	40,545.00	75.58	38,545.80	90.00	45,900.00	100.00	51,000.00	86.27	43,997.70	112.00	57,120.00
21	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX, GRADE PG 64-22	40	TON	415.00	16,600.00	391.93	15,677.20	429.60	17,184.00	450.00	18,000.00	421.63	16,865.30	530.00	21,200.00
22	SUBDRAIN EXCAVATION	40	CY	56.40	2,256.00	41.00	1,640.00	30.00	1,200.00	50.00	2,000.00	44.35	1,774.00	24.00	960.00
23	GEOTEXTILE FOR SUBSURFACE DRAINS	180	SY	5.10	918.00	3.00	540.00	9.00	1,620.00	5.00	900.00	5.53	994.50	5.50	990.00
24	SUBDRAIN COARSE AGGREGATE	30	CY	72.10	2,163.00	48.00	1,440.00	100.00	3,000.00	38.50	1,155.00	64.65	1,939.50	60.00	1,800.00
25	6" PERFORATED SUBDRAIN PIPE	180	LF	10.80	1,944.00	3.00	540.00	26.00	4,680.00	12.00	2,160.00	12.95	2,331.00	15.50	2,790.00
26	6" OUTLET PIPE	12	LF	37.60	451.20	25.00	300.00	20.00	240.00	30.00	360.00	28.15	337.80	38.00	456.00
27	SUBDRAIN PIPE OUTLET	2	EA	425.00	850.00	50.00	100.00	650.00	1,300.00	500.00	1,000.00	406.25	812.50	500.00	1,000.00
28	ENDWALL	18	CY	910.00	16,380.00	1,100.00	19,800.00	450.00	8,100.00	800.00	14,400.00	815.00	14,670.00	1,179.00	21,222.00
29	2'-6" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	56	LF	65.00	3,640.00	45.00	2,520.00	45.00	2,520.00	30.00	1,680.00	46.25	2,590.00	40.00	2,240.00
30	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	40	SY	50.00	2,000.00	62.00	2,480.00	115.00	4,600.00	34.00	1,360.00	65.25	2,610.00	41.67	1,666.80
31	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	1	EA	1,850.00	1,850.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,512.50	1,512.50	3,200.00	3,200.00
32	6" CONCRETE GREENWAY	70	SY	70.00	4,900.00	45.00	3,150.00	150.00	10,500.00	65.00	4,550.00	82.50	5,775.00	85.00	5,950.00
33	RELOCATE SEWER CLEAN-OUT	1	EA	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,774.00	2,774.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	750.00	750.00	2,381.00	2,381.00	618.64	618.64
34	RIP RAP, CLASS 'B'	16	TON	65.85	1,053.60	50.00	800.00	55.00	880.00	60.00	960.00	57.71	923.40	47.17	754.72
35	RIP RAP, CLASS '1'	139	TON	69.25	9,625.75	50.00	6,950.00	75.00	10,425.00	70.00	9,730.00	66.06	9,182.69	58.34	8,109.26
36	BOULDERS	15	TON	95.00	1,425.00	250.00	3,750.00	450.00	6,750.00	100.00	1,500.00	223.75	3,356.25	144.00	2,160.00
37	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, TYPE E SIGN	36	SF	12.35	444.60	15.00	540.00	30.00	1,080.00	17.00	612.00	18.59	669.15	13.33	479.88
38	SUPPORTS, 3-LB STEEL U-CHANNEL	164	LF	4.05	664.20	7.00	1,148.00	16.00	2,624.00	4.50	738.00	7.89	1,293.55	6.00	984.00
39	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	17	EA	56.50	960.50	53.65	912.05	150.00	2,550.00	500.00	8,500.00	190.04	3,230.64	60.00	1,020.00
40	REFLECTIVE POST BARRIER	3	EA	1,326.30	3,978.90	1,260.00	3,780.00	450.00	1,350.00	300.00	900.00	834.08	2,502.23	752.00	2,256.00
41	SAFETY FENCE	980	LF	1.50	1,470.00	2.00	1,960.00	2.20	2,156.00	5.00	4,900.00	2.68	2,621.50	2.17	2,126.60
42	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4")	120	LF	4.00	480.00	6.00	720.00	16.00	1,920.00	12.00	1,440.00	9.50	1,140.00	2.57	308.40
43	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	2,550	LF	2.20	5,610.00	2.00	5,100.00	3.00	7,650.00	5.00	12,750.00	3.05	7,777.50	3.56	9,078.00
44	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1	EA	1,725.25	1,725.25	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,806.31	2,806.31	2,033.00	2,033.00
45	STONE OUTLET	26	EA	124.30	3,231.80	200.00	5,200.00	150.00	3,900.00	375.00	9,750.00	212.33	5,520.45	550.00	14,300.00
46	ROCK CHECK DAM	21	EA	256.55	5,387.55	750.00	15,750.00	185.00	3,885.00	250.00	5,250.00	360.39	7,568.14	388.00	8,148.00
47	PIPE INLET PROTECTION	1	EA	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	800.00	800.00	250.00	250.00	937.50	937.50	343.67	343.67
48	TEMPORARY DIVERSION DITCH	290	LF	7.85	2,276.50	35.00	10,150.00	5.00	1,450.00	10.00	2,900.00	14.46	4,194.13	5.40	1,566.00
49	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	7,800	SY	1.75	13,650.00	1.66	12,948.00	1.00	7,800.00	6.00	46,800.00	2.60	20,299.50	2.00	15,600.00
50	PERMANENT SOIL REINFORCEMENT MAT	525	SY	5.05	2,651.25	7.00	3,675.00	9.00	4,725.00	12.00	6,300.00	8.26	4,337.81	9.95	5,223.75
51	TEMPORARY STREAM CROSSING	1	EA	7,395.00	7,395.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	10,473.75	10,473.75	10,350.00	10,350.00
52	SPECIAL STILLING BASIN	8	EA	305.90	2,447.20	350.00	2,800.00	600.00	4,800.00	1,000.00	8,000.00	563.98	4,511.80	700.00	5,600.00
53	COIR FIBER WATTLE	3	EA	93.40	280.20	100.00	300.00	200.00	600.00	150.00	450.00	135.85	407.55	120.00	360.00
54	SEEDING & MULCHING (PERMANENT AND TEMPORARY)	4	ACR	2,710.00	10,840.00	1,900.00	7,600.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	2,402.50	9,610.00	2,893.00	11,572.00
55	MOWING	12	ACR	110.65	1,327.80	45.00	540.00	1.00	12.00	500.00	6,000.00	164.16	1,969.95	99.00	1,188.00
56	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	21	MHR	42.75	897.75	45.00	945.00	10.00	210.00	80.00	1,680.00	44.44	933.19	40.96	860.16
57	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	145	LF	19.04	2,760.80	100.00	14,500.00	50.00	7,250.00	20.00	2,900.00	47.26	6,852.70	75.75	10,983.75
58	PREFABRICATED STEEL PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE, STA 10+82.41	1	LS	120,490.00	120,490.00	140,000.00	140,000.00	163,339.00	163,339.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	135,957.25	135,957.25	172,500.00	172,500.00
59	BRIDGE FOUNDATION	1.00	LS	89,617.00	89,617.00	52,000.00	52,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	95,404.25	95,404.25	65,000.00	65,000.00
60	PRECAST CONCRETE BOARDWALK, STA 36+98.34	1	LS	71,257.00	71,257.00	59,000.00	59,000.00	79,000.00	79,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	77,314.25	77,314.25	50,000.00	50,000.00

Project Engineer

Todd Love
Todd Love

City Engineer

Robert Prestwood
Robert Prestwood

\$870,522.65

\$1,032,311.05

\$1,080,000.00

\$1,165,020.00

\$1,036,963.43

\$1,145,660.03